
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

No. 
201 
252 
214 
276 
216 
205 
232 
273 
295 
299 
255 
203 
219 
291 
225 
298 
212 
220 
223 
210 

Class 
X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior - N 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior - N 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior - N 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

Name 
Kamal Agha 
Suleiman Zanfari 
Keanu Al Azhari 
Anshul Gandhi 
William Wade 
Alfie Rigby 
Daryl Taylor 
Rylan Echberg 
Kayne Cherian 
Alexander Renner 
Valerio Rinicella 
Zack Scoular 
James Swindells 
Dennys Daaboul 
Danny Shields  
Ayden Refaie 
Saqir Al Qassemi 
Tyler Simpson  
Lewis England 
Khalifa Al Qubaisi 

Laps 
6 
7 
7 
6 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
6 
6 
7 
6 
6 
5 

Gap 

0.096 
0.060 
0.048 
0.016 
0.027 
0.039 
0.220 
0.025 
0.221 
0.008 
0.140 
0.041 
0.425 
0.018 
0.547 
0.036 
0.631 
0.163 
0.036 

Diff 

0.096 
0.156 
0.204 
0.220 
0.247 
0.286 
0.506 
0.531 
0.752 
0.760 
0.900 
0.941 
1.366 
1.384 
1.931 
1.967 
2.598 
2.761 
2.797 

Best Tm 
57.362 
57.458 
57.518 
57.566 
57.582 
57.609 
57.648 
57.868 
57.893 
58.114 
58.122 
58.262 
58.303 
58.728 
58.746 
59.293 
59.329 
59.960 

1:00.123 
1:00.159 

In Lap 
6 
7 
7 
6 
6 
7 
7 
6 
7 
5 
6 
7 
7 
6 
6 
6 
7 
6 
6 
4 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
KART 225 - BEST LAP TIME INVALIDATED - FRONT BUMPER INFRINGEMENT 
# OFFICIAL RESULT  

Printed: 1/17/2020 11:13:16 

Chief Time Keeper 
Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

DUBAI O PLATE 2020 

3- IAME: X30 Junior 

Practice/Qualifying 

Qualifying (7:00 Time) started at 10:00:05 

Outdoor Karting Circuit 1.204 km 

1/17/2020 10:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

Not classified 
DNF 

No. 
201 
252 
232 
276 
205 
295 
299 
203 
225 
255 
273 
219 
291 
212 
298 
223 
220 
210 
216 

214 

Class 
X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior - N 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior - N 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior - N 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

Name 
Kamal Agha 
Suleiman Zanfari 
Daryl Taylor 
Anshul Gandhi 
Alfie Rigby 
Kayne Cherian 
Alexander Renner 
Zack Scoular 
Danny Shields  
Valerio Rinicella 
Rylan Echberg 
James Swindells 
Dennys Daaboul 
Saqir Al Qassemi 
Ayden Refaie 
Lewis England 
Tyler Simpson  
Khalifa Al Qubaisi 
William Wade 

Keanu Al Azhari 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 

4 

Diff 

5.708 
5.956 
6.019 
6.445 
7.773 
8.102 
8.619 

10.313 
12.103 
14.926 
16.863 
21.476 
23.143 
27.423 
27.634 
28.999 
29.223 
1 Lap 

DNF 

Gap 

5.708 
0.248 
0.063 
0.426 
1.328 
0.329 
0.517 
1.694 
1.790 
2.823 
1.937 
4.613 
1.667 
4.280 
0.211 
1.365 
0.224 
1 Lap 

Best Tm 
57.637 
57.567 
57.499 
57.591 
57.663 
57.609 
57.763 
57.962 
58.178 
57.764 
58.253 
58.273 
58.906 
59.110 
58.948 
59.050 
59.070 
58.831 
57.689 

57.853 

In Lap 
4 

10 
10 
6 
9 
9 
4 
9 
3 
4 
8 
4 
8 
4 

11 
11 
7 

11 
3 

3 

Points 
50 
45 
41 
38 
36 
34 
32 
30 
28 
26 
25 
24 
23 
22 
21 
20 
19 
18 
17 

12 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
# KART 210 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY - FRONT BUMPER INFRINGEMENT  
# OFFICIAL RESULT  
# KART 216 - 1 LAP DEDUCTED - DRIVING IN A MANNER INCOMPATIBLE WITH GENERAL SAFETY 

Printed: 1/18/2020 8:42:23 

Chief Time Keeper 
Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 
5.708 

Avg. Speed 
74.865 

Best Lap Tm 
57.499 

Best Speed 
75.382 

Best Lap by 
232 - Daryl Taylor 

DUBAI O PLATE 2020 

3- IAME: X30 Junior 

Heat 1 

Race (12 Laps) started at 11:25:43 

Outdoor Karting Circuit 1.204 km 

1/17/2020 11:20 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

No. 
201 
214 
216 
276 
232 
205 
225 
295 
273 
219 
203 
252 
299 
255 
210 
220 
223 
298 
291 
212 

Class 
X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior - N 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior - N 

X30 Junior - N 

X30 Junior 

Name 
Kamal Agha 
Keanu Al Azhari 
William Wade 
Anshul Gandhi 
Daryl Taylor 
Alfie Rigby 
Danny Shields  
Kayne Cherian 
Rylan Echberg 
James Swindells 
Zack Scoular 
Suleiman Zanfari 
Alexander Renner 
Valerio Rinicella 
Khalifa Al Qubaisi 
Tyler Simpson  
Lewis England 
Ayden Refaie 
Dennys Daaboul 
Saqir Al Qassemi 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 

Diff 

0.107 
3.815 
5.793 
6.001 

13.987 
15.721 
15.871 
16.195 
18.609 
18.756 
19.093 
19.222 
19.547 
28.327 
35.095 
38.547 
48.993 
59.517 
1 Lap 

Gap 

0.107 
3.708 
1.978 
0.208 
7.986 
1.734 
0.150 
0.324 
2.414 
0.147 
0.337 
0.129 
0.325 
8.780 
6.768 
3.452 

10.446 
10.524 
1 Lap 

Best Tm 
57.690 
57.551 
58.016 
57.685 
57.679 
57.834 
58.514 
58.011 
58.466 
58.675 
58.394 
57.676 
58.055 
57.933 
59.375 
59.374 
59.717 
59.387 
59.305 
59.671 

In Lap 
8 
7 

12 
11 
9 
5 
5 
7 
8 
7 

11 
5 
9 
5 
9 
9 
5 

10 
9 
6 

Points 
50 
45 
41 
38 
36 
34 
32 
30 
28 
26 
25 
24 
23 
22 
21 
20 
19 
18 
17 
16 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
KART 193 - 10 SECONDS PENALTY - ADVANTAGE BY CONTACT  
KARTS # 298,291,212,223 AND 252 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY - FRONT BUMPER INFRINGEMENT 
# OFFICIAL RESULT  

Printed: 1/17/2020 15:20:40 

Chief Time Keeper 
Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 
0.107 

Avg. Speed 
74.607 

Best Lap Tm 
57.551 

Best Speed 
75.314 

Best Lap by 
214 - Keanu Al Azhari 

DUBAI O PLATE 2020 

3- IAME: X30 Junior 

Heat 2 

Race (12 Laps) started at 14:11:53 

Outdoor Karting Circuit 1.204 km 

1/17/2020 13:50 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

Not classified 
DNF 

No. 
201 
214 
232 
252 
205 
276 
295 
216 
299 
203 
273 
255 
291 
219 
212 
298 
223 
210 
220 

225 

Class 
X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior - N 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior - N 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior - N 

X30 Junior 

Name 
Kamal Agha 
Keanu Al Azhari 
Daryl Taylor 
Suleiman Zanfari 
Alfie Rigby 
Anshul Gandhi 
Kayne Cherian 
William Wade 
Alexander Renner 
Zack Scoular 
Rylan Echberg 
Valerio Rinicella 
Dennys Daaboul 
James Swindells 
Saqir Al Qassemi 
Ayden Refaie 
Lewis England 
Khalifa Al Qubaisi 
Tyler Simpson  

Danny Shields  

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 

Diff 

0.174 
3.922 
4.325 
6.078 
6.236 
8.031 

10.468 
10.733 
16.351 
18.220 
20.419 
21.778 
27.256 
27.314 
27.648 
27.723 
31.951 
33.161 

DNF 

Gap 

0.174 
3.748 
0.403 
1.753 
0.158 
1.795 
2.437 
0.265 
5.618 
1.869 
2.199 
1.359 
5.478 
0.058 
0.334 
0.075 
4.228 
1.210 

Best Tm 
57.800 
57.738 
57.833 
57.619 
57.830 
57.654 
57.869 
57.794 
58.108 
58.203 
58.530 
58.080 
58.770 
58.904 
59.378 
59.274 
59.363 
59.428 
59.345 

In Lap 
9 
9 

11 
11 
12 
11 
9 

10 
11 
10 
6 
9 
7 
7 
8 
8 
8 

10 
10 

0 

Points 
50 
45 
41 
38 
36 
34 
32 
30 
28 
26 
25 
24 
23 
22 
21 
20 
19 
18 
17 

12 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
# KARTS - 220,216,255,219 AND 210 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY - FRONT BUMPER INFRINGEMENT 
# OFFICIAL RESULT 

Printed: 1/18/2020 9:29:32 

Chief Time Keeper 
Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 
0.174 

Avg. Speed 
74.180 

Best Lap Tm 
57.619 

Best Speed 
75.225 

Best Lap by 
252 - Suleiman Zanfari 

DUBAI O PLATE 2020 

3- IAME: X30 Junior 

Heat 3 

Race (12 Laps) started at 16:02:37 

Outdoor Karting Circuit 1.204 km 

1/17/2020 16:05 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNS 

No. 
201 
252 
232 
205 
276 
295 
299 
203 
255 
216 
225 
210 
273 
219 
212 
220 
223 
298 

291 
214 

Class 
X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior - N 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior - N 

X30 Junior - N 

X30 Junior 

Name 
Kamal Agha 
Suleiman Zanfari 
Daryl Taylor 
Alfie Rigby 
Anshul Gandhi 
Kayne Cherian 
Alexander Renner 
Zack Scoular 
Valerio Rinicella 
William Wade 
Danny Shields  
Khalifa Al Qubaisi 
Rylan Echberg 
James Swindells 
Saqir Al Qassemi 
Tyler Simpson  
Lewis England 
Ayden Refaie 

Dennys Daaboul 
Keanu Al Azhari 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 

1 

Diff 

0.348 
2.534 
4.097 
6.079 
9.028 
9.249 

10.894 
10.400 
12.124 
13.565 
13.818 
16.145 
23.261 
25.115 
28.028 
28.099 
28.100 

DNF 
DNS 

Gap 

0.348 
2.186 
1.563 
1.982 
2.949 
0.221 
0.494 
1.151 
1.230 
1.441 
0.253 
2.327 
7.116 
1.854 
2.913 
0.071 
0.001 

Best Tm 
57.586 
57.545 
57.680 
57.747 
57.771 
57.800 
58.030 
58.015 
58.008 
57.753 
58.310 
58.035 
58.377 
58.691 
58.777 
59.219 
58.999 
58.837 

1:03.793 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
# OFFICIAL RESULT 
# KART 219 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY - FRONT BUMPER INFRINGEMENT  
# KART 255 - ONE PLACE PENALTY - ADVANTAGE BY CONTACT 

Printed: 1/18/2020 11:37:59 

Chief Time Keeper 
Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 
0.348 

Avg. Speed 
74.266 

Best Lap Tm 
57.545 

Best Speed 
75.322 

Best Lap by 
252 - Suleiman Zanfari 

DUBAI O PLATE 2020 

3- IAME: X30 Junior 

PRE-FINAL 

Race (16 Laps) started at 10:37:43 

Outdoor Karting Circuit 1.204 km 

1/18/2020 10:35 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 
252 
201 
205 
276 
216 
203 
299 
295 
255 
210 
273 
225 
219 
298 
291 
212 
220 
223 

214 
232 

Class 
X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior - N 

X30 Junior - N 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior - N 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

X30 Junior 

Name 
Suleiman Zanfari 
Kamal Agha 
Alfie Rigby 
Anshul Gandhi 
William Wade 
Zack Scoular 
Alexander Renner 
Kayne Cherian 
Valerio Rinicella 
Khalifa Al Qubaisi 
Rylan Echberg 
Danny Shields  
James Swindells 
Ayden Refaie 
Dennys Daaboul 
Saqir Al Qassemi 
Tyler Simpson  
Lewis England 

Keanu Al Azhari 
Daryl Taylor 

Laps 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 

16 
5 

Diff 

0.855 
4.072 
7.800 
8.771 

10.906 
11.075 
12.744 
12.790 
18.982 
19.130 
19.409 
20.712 
32.896 
33.661 
33.880 
36.756 
41.929 

DNF 
DNF 

Gap 

0.855 
3.217 
3.728 
0.971 
2.135 
0.169 
1.669 
0.046 
6.192 
0.148 
0.279 
1.303 

12.184 
0.765 
0.219 
2.876 
5.173 

Best Tm 
57.627 
57.807 
58.123 
58.027 
58.106 
58.128 
58.213 
58.061 
58.235 
58.243 
58.618 
58.692 
58.687 
59.088 
58.948 
58.931 
59.417 
59.287 

57.688 
58.011 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
# OFFICIAL  RESULT  
# KARTS - 223,210,291 AND 212 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY - FRONT BUMPER INFRINGEMENT  

Printed: 1/18/2020 14:58:04 

Chief Time Keeper 
Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 
0.855 

Avg. Speed 
74.456 

Best Lap Tm 
57.627 

Best Speed 
75.215 

Best Lap by 
252 - Suleiman Zanfari 

DUBAI O PLATE 2020 

3- IAME: X30 Junior 

GRAND FINAL 

Race (18 Laps) started at 13:55:20 

Outdoor Karting Circuit 1.204 km 

1/18/2020 13:55 


